504379381 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4426076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL WILLIAM AHMOYE	04/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVOLUTION ENGINEERING INC.	
Street Address:	BAY 2, 1480 - 28TH STREET NE	
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2A 7W6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15192261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)882-8195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-348-2194

Email: docket@nkpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN R. NIFONG

Address Line 1: 4917 WATERS EDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 275**

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	396/10 UTIL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN R. NIFONG
SIGNATURE:	/Justin R. Nifong/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=396-10UTIL-20170412-Assignment-Ahmoye-signed#page1.tif source=396-10UTIL-20170412-Assignment-Ahmoye-signed#page2.tif source=396-10UTIL-20170412-Assignment-Ahmoye-signed#page3.tif source=396-10UTIL-20170412-Assignment-Ahmoye-signed#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Daniel William Ahmoye

<u>TO:</u>

Evolution Engineering Inc.

2429355v1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A
PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Daniel William Ahmoye, whose full post office address is:

72 Brookpark Place SW, Calgary, AB, T2W 2X3 Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the "assignor")

have invented a certain new and useful invention proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "METHOD FOR SEALING A GAP SUB ASSEMBLY";

AND WHEREAS Evolution Engineering Inc., whose full post office address is Bay 2, 1480 – 28th Street NE, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2A 7W6 (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, I the said assignor, have assigned and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world, as well as reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted upon such Letters Patent, including the exclusive right to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file

METHOD FOR SEALING A GAP SUB ASSEMBLY

Page 2 of 4

2429355v1

and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted upon these applications.

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK FOR SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW

METHOD FOR SEALING A GAP SUB ASSEMBLY
Page 3 of 4

2429355v1

Signed at CALGARY, AB, CANADA	, this <u>12^{k_}</u> day of <u>APRIL, 2017.</u>
Witness J. Fr	Daniel William Ahmoye

Witness declaration

I, ANGELICA J.B. FRANCOEUR, whose full post office address is
129 Antumn Gardens SE, Calapy, AB, T3MbH8 hereby declare that I was
personally present and did witness Daniel William Ahmoye, who is personally known to me to
be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the attached assignment
of interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "METHOD FOR SEALING
A GAP SUB ASSEMBLY", at CALGARY, AB, CANADA, this 12th day of
April , 2017.
Asli France
Signature ()

METHOD FOR SEALING A GAP SUB ASSEMBLY Page 4 of 4

2429355v1

RECORDED: 05/23/2017